

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

STATE OF MAINE,

OF THE

A. D. 1934.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

A UG US TA: WM R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1844.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1044.

PAY ROLL-SENATE.

PAY ROLL of the members of the senate of the twenty fourth $\frac{C_{HAP}, 310}{}$. legislature, at the session held at Augusta, on the third day of January, and ending on the twenty second day of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty four.

Districts.	Names,	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
First District,	Harrison Lowell,	160	80	176
	Solomon Brooks,	230	80	183
	Isaac Deering,	170	80	177
Second District,	Charles Hunt,	140	60	152
Sconic District,	Charles Millett,		80	$152 \\ 178$
	Joseph Brown,	1	80	169
	Moody F. Walker,	120		109
	Moody F. Walker,	1.40	1.2	100
Third District,	John Anderson,	50	73	151
,	Henry Tallman,	1	71	150
	Ezra B. French,	120	80	172
	Ebenezer Otis,	130	80	173
Fourth District,	Edward Swan,	1	80	162
	Asa Smiley,	1	80	\cdot 162
	Ezekiel Holmes,	20	80	162
Fifth District,	Henry W. Cunningham,	110	80	171
- 900 Bron 100,	George Knowlton,		80	169
	Corydon Chadwick,		80	164
	Oury don Onad when,			101
Sixth District,	Richard Warren,	260	80	186
Seventh District,	George Parcher,	200	80	180
Eighth District,	Sullivan S. Rawson,	420	80	202
37				
Ninth District,	Manly B. Townsend,	400	72	184
Tenth District,	Archilaus D. Atwood,	150	80	175
,	William R. Miller,	220		174
	Hiram Rose,	180		178
Eleventh District,	Mordecai Mitchell,	210	80	. 181
Twelfth District,	Cullen Sawtelle,	60	73	150
Lucijin District,	Harris Garcelon,	100		$\begin{array}{c} 152 \\ 170 \end{array}$
		100	00	110
Thirteenth District,	Varnum Cram.	50	80	165

-12

345

346 Снар. 310.

PAY ROLL-SENATE.

	Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
	Fourteenth District,	John W. Dana, President,	180			30
		Lee Strickland,		80		.66
		William Frye,	140	1 21	1	70
4		Same, as president pro tem.		2		8
	Secretary,	Jere Haskell, Same, additional for making		80	240	00
	Assistant Secretary,	journal and filing papers, James O. L. Foster,		80	$\frac{140}{160}$	
	Messenger,	Ebenezer S. Patten,		80	400	00
	Chaplain,	John H. Ingraham,		80	80	00
	Williard Brackett, for preparing senate chamber reception of members, including all assistance,				22	50
					5,590	50

Chapter 310.

Resolve for the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons in the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names, respectively, amounting in the whole, to five thousand, five hundred and ninety dollars and fifty cents.

[Approved March 22, 1844.]

Pay roll of senate, \$5,590.